IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and

equipment.

DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safely lift and position heavy
products.

+ Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

+ Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

+ Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

+ This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for their use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by them.

« Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou Fannulation de la garantie de I'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« S'assurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés. ) )

* NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites pices susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, 8 moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entierement examinés et compris par eux

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ol
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:
DE  ES kann 2u schweren Verletzungen, Schiden am Gerat oder zum Erloschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragen.

- DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN.

« Schwere Produkte diirfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

- Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht GbermaBig fest an. Ein GbermaBiges Anziehen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

+ Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen

Teilen ein.

Nur fiir den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie dirfen niemals auf dem

Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

Dieses Produkt st ausschlieBlich fiir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt mdglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstandig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES S nose leen se comprenden a fondo v se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daros al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

* Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

« Apriete [os tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar danos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

* Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

o.

Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

+ No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

* Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los ninos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos,

+ Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se

puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT E &xtremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacdo da garantia.

INSTRUCGES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

+ Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem ¢ suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

+ Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacao mecanico para levantar e

colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro,

Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em

demasia, s30 causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacdo.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma &rea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas

moveis.

+ Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

+ Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ Nao s3o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma divida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

i RU F oe CO BCEMM MHC 11X Heco!
MO>XET MPUBECTY K C TpaBmam, wm
MPeKpaLLeHVIO AeVCTBIA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUn.

YKA3AHMA NO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYMPEXAEHNA:
+ YBeayTecs, HTO MOHTaXHaA MOBEPXHOCTE AOCTATOUHO MPOUHaR, YTOBbI BbAEPXaTh

v3penvie n X .

« HE MPEBBILLANTE MAKCUMAJIbHO AOMNYCTUMBIW BEC.

« [Lnsi 6e30M1aCHOTO NOALEMA V1 HaZLIEXALLETO PasMeLLIeHIS THKENbIX U3AenVii 06A3aTeNHO
0bpalLaiTech 3a MOMOLLBIO WM MO/b3YITECH rPY30MOABEMHbBIMU MEXaHVU3MaMMU.

+ BUHTbI CriedyeT 3aTArveath NAOTHO, HO He nepeTarueas wx. MepeTarneaHne MOXeT NpUBecTn
Kn v3gens, uto YXYALWMT NPOUHOCTb KPEMNEHNs.

« [lepXuTech Ha AOCTATOMHO 6E30NACHOM PACCTORHYI OT ABMXYLLWXCA YacTeii M3AENNA NP
€ro Cro/b30BaHNM.

« VICrionb3yiiTe ToNbKO N0 HasHaueHuio. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHOBHTECh Ha M3AEME, HE BUCHUTE Ha
HEM U He 3ane3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« flaHHoe v3genve nps ANA Cn TONBKO B

« JlioBble MOMbITKI U3MEHMTS KOHCTPYKLMIO 3arpeLLieHs.

« [laHHOe M3Ae/Me MOXET COAEPKaT Me/KVE AETanu, KOTOpbIE MOFYT CTaTb MPUUMHON
YAYWeHMA NPY NoNaaaHuM B AbixaTenbHble NyTu. He noanyckaiiTe aeTeir k usaenuio, ecm
OHO He NpejHa3HaueHO A1f UCMONL30BaHNSA MM UM €CA OHM MONHOCTBIO HE
03HAKOMEHbI C MHCTPYKUMSIMY 1 YKa3aHUAMM N0 SKCMAYaTaLmm 1 He NOHUMAIOT ViX.

+ HeoBX0AnMO peryasipHO NpoBEpAT (Kak MUHIMYM, Pa3 B TPI MECALLa), UTO M3aeAne
3aMKCMPOBAHO U €ro MCMosb3oBaHMe 6e3onacHo.

EC/ y Bac BOSHVKHYT BOMPOCH! MAM Bam NOTPEBYETCA MOMOLLb, CBAXWATECH C
¥ KOTOPOro BbI vspenve.

o4

A AR 5 Sl G sl 8 i Sl ool ) 603 28 il s i ey kel 805 e 3]

el flas 2]

20 plolly dodlud Sloddss

Olasally aude Cutall gial) Jasd S5 Loy G5 ol e 0553 O s ool 0

o1l 3l dsad SN amdl 3ol Y e

LSl 3 AL Sloziall gdag Aeslu dl by Sl @) (SlSea Sz ol dslunsy G5 sl o

5 Sty ko) 5 L Las il A5 ) bl 3 Bsllall 6555 38 b 3 5 Y o) ool bl Bl o

il plasil ais & paall dlpY os m A3 Blusg ool dolus 925 s Ldlo o

il 5l 4 ladl of giall o sBgll Gllad el a8 Soumdll o 33 dassial o

b Jl Jols plasnly ol gaiell 1is o

ol & e s gl 2y O¥slne b s b

o gtall O 13] Y] JEBY slaaf o oo bkl o (3 Bl St (3 sl 38 8 5181 o uiall i giom S8 o
dalSly Lpogss SLuls Sleudssll US dnzl e o Of asss palo]

(BY s gl &% US) dalitie S5 e e i3y plisd) dsadlus gtiall Glel o uSB o

Basluall ol oo s bl dia Sy il GU) Ol @8 Uolgdl (7 5 Basluall Gl (8 ik 5 S 5l sl gl eod 3 18]

BEFR
&JP TRTDETARN. RLCEEL, fhuns, EEEA-ED. HEIBELE
. TBRENEDIH 7D T HTRENSD £ T,
T2 BEOBEA:
CBOHUER. RO SNERSCRELRD RSO HHTREN ST L ERBL T
LY,

FRETNTVBRAEEEBILNLSCLTLIETL,
%E{‘%iﬁﬁgliﬁghffﬁﬂg?51:1;, BT M E 35 EFREEER
EEL,

cRYBLONDEBHETH. BHTELVTLELEL, HHTEBLRINFEL . REFND
KIBICET I BTMEMNSHDET .

- RPBEEAT B, BEMHEL, THHNRH SENLESEEROVENSNET .

cBELREESDICOMERL TREV, BAO LD, F5FH>EN. Bo>kDLHE
WTLEEW,

- ARBERATOEADHEZENE L TVET.

Al RS EBEL LV TL TV,

- ZORBICE. RPAAEBECEROBRMNSDNE LT AT LPEENTLZBENS D
Y. FRESEETHTILEV., BREENFHREFICRSTNTSN, 2OVZaTILE
FRICEFEL TVHVRD, FRECORBEFEBLEVTIRTL,

- RENRSICEATEZCLERBNIC (DHCEBINATER) BRAL TRV,

SRBERNS B LY H— MHUBEZHEAR. BAKCSHLADE (T,

s2 Tl
A\ KR BE 722 gin 25s) Ojsietn man] Qo Aot w2 24 e 28
2F 28312 0|0E = AFLCL

o @ 73 XA

CHME HE O BUIE O 4 S 03 TAE0| ESHA| IS

- EAIE 20} 52 828 A + gelit

- BX AHU AL 2IEE S A0l RS HES oS S0f 8210 XIS TeLIct

« LIAFZ CiCHS| X0|g| IHE ZO|X| |2, IESHA| Z0|B HF0| TREE/0f RX[2{0] A X}
2 % UsL

- HES ABY e SOl HEat 2O A2 S0 ABUILICH

- I3 20 ABRILICE BOLE HE 2lo] A7 D27t S271%] ohle

< E AEE AU B8 B

< HiE0] 358 HANSE AEE S8SI AL

CEHES A 79 A4 9I8i0] 9 A2 ofolo| 28 % IELICH HE0| Of2lojel ARS
itk 700] OFLIZL OZI0]7} D& X|Ant ABME 275) Olsfst ZFE HLlBH, ofzlolel 20|
97| 9 20| BRHIAL.

- HiEe SHEE AN (A4 VI o oz selerict

HE0| ALt =80| Hastll Ze FUXo 2ol5te =88 wol

A\ CN (B

RERRSBE:
- ENBBFFINR AT RER,

BB AR ERBN TARECER.

- IERM, B 5 1ERE,

- ERIST

AMMSIERBREMBEN, 120, Bk, RREFESR LUBSREENSREE,
- ERERER,

BEEEMERGE,

o
]

PAR=]
ORA

NER

(RS FaThEE

WEREHE ,
BHEENASGE, ERIAE. DERREER,

BHER2

+ Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instruces e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

i, RERH %
- BEBREEERERETR (ZOF=EA) .
SCAEAENIREETNRE, WHREENE,

NOVY O

AUTOMATION

Instruction Manual

Premium Mantel

VESA Compatible

200x200 300x200 400x200 1
300x300 400x300 I’I\l
400x400 600x400 FLAT/CURVED

Mount

© 0000000000000 0)

Ces)

Note: Use the included
ratchet wrench to weight
balance the mount to
your TV. To tighten, set
the Jever to the right.
To Joosen, set the Jever
to the left.

indicator is set at "min”).

Note: Tighten the screw and set the indicator to the correct
position according to the TV weight as shown (The defauit

WARNING:

To prevent injury
NEVER put your
hands or any object
into the mount’s

structure.

N

N
D

G ada ol e EL




C (x1) D (x2) E (x1)

on ® o

1 (x4) J (x3) K (x3) L (x3) M (x4)

M8x12 D8 plastic D8 metallic M8 ST3x6
D»  Omm S i o —= -
N (x2) O (x2) P (x4) Q (x1) R (x1) S (x1) T U (x1)
M6x10 M6x20 D6 5mm 10-13mm

fom G G G

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35

© ® B

M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
D8 D15xD8x5 B15x28x15

TR

N
AANNN
O) /7111 )

W-A (x6) W-B (x6) W-C (x6)
ST6.3x55 Dloxas D6

(i
ba
=
24.5mm

OSSN (23/16™)

(23/8")

__

210mm }

3 Take Wall Placement Measurement ﬁ

-

—

a. Mantel IEI oﬁ:‘t,ilzgd c. Required
Depth Height Vertical Space
¢ <127
<127mm «~ | TV Height +
s | 30mMmM A2 | S9nmm (1.5
<249mm " TV Height +
@8n | 78MM G | 368mm (14.57
—_—
<300mm n | TV Height +
qigry | 102MM G 1 3g1mm (15
b <351mm TV Hei
< o ght +
azgn | 127mM G | gi9mm (6.5

X 7
Too Long Too Short m

v = =




